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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

 

 

In Re: 

 

 

US Wind Inc., for the 

Maryland Offshore Wind Project 

 

 

Permit Number: Permit-to-Construct 047-

0248; NSR-2024-001; PSD Approval PSD-

2024-001 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

 

OCS Appeal No. 25-01 

 

NOTICE OF ERRATA 

 

 Petitioners, the Mayor and City Council of Ocean City and the Commissioners of 

Worcester County, Maryland, submit this Notice of Errata concerning their Response Brief 

Regarding the Environmental Appeals Board’s Jurisdiction filed yesterday, August 25, 2025. 

 Due to a clerical error, the Response inadvertently omitted the table of contents, table of 

authorities, and certificate of compliance, and page three contained a typographical error 

referring to Respondent as “U.S. Wind, Inc.” rather than “US Wind, Inc.” 

 The corrected Response is attached.  

Respectfully submitted, 

  

 /s/ Nancie G. Marzulla 

 Nancie G. Marzulla 

 Roger J. Marzulla 

 Marzulla Law, LLC  

 1150 Connecticut Ave., NW 

 Suite 1050 

 Washington, DC 20036 

 (202) 822-6760  

 nancie@marzulla.com 

 roger@marzulla.com 

 D.C. Bar No. 400985 
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 D.C. Bar No. 394907    

     

Dated: August 26, 2025    Counsel for Petitioners 
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Certificate of Service 

 I certify that copies of the foregoing Notice of Errata in the matter of US Wind Inc. (for 

the Maryland Offshore Wind Project, OCS Appeal No. 25-01), were sent to the following 

persons by email in accordance with the Environmental Appeals Board’s September 21, 2020 

Revised Order Authorizing Electronic Service of Documents in Permit and Enforcement 

Appeals, on August 26, 2025: 

For: U.S. EPA, Region 3 

 

Ryan Stephens 

Office of Regional Counsel 

Stephens.ryan@epa.gov 

 

For Maryland Department of the 

Environment 

 

Kara A. Dorr  

Assistant Attorney General, MDE 

kara.dorr@maryland.gov  

 

Michael F. Strande  

Assistant Attorney General, MDE 

michael.strande@maryland.gov 

 

For: US Wind, Inc. 

 

Toyja E. Kelley, Sr.  

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

toyja.kelley@troutman.com  

 

Josh M. Kaplowitz  

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

josh.kaplowitz@troutman.com  

 

Morgan M. Gerard 

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

morgan.gerard@troutman.com 

 

Carroll Wade McGuffey III  

Troutman Pepper Locke LLP 

mack.mcguffey@troutman.com  

 

 

/s/ Nancie G. Marzulla 

 Nancie G. Marzulla 

 Roger J. Marzulla 

 Marzulla Law, LLC  

 1150 Connecticut Ave., NW 

 Suite 1050 

 Washington, DC 20036 

 (202) 822-6760  

 nancie@marzulla.com 

 roger@marzulla.com 

 D.C. Bar No. 400985 

 D.C. Bar No. 394907  

 


